
 
East​ ​Amwell​ ​Township​ ​School 
43​ ​Wertsville​ ​Rd. 
Ringoes,​ ​NJ​ ​​ ​08551 
908-782-6464 
 
 
Fall​ ​Sports​ ​Contacts:  
 
Co-ed​ ​Cross​ ​Country Coach: ​ ​​ ​Lauren​ ​Falivene​ ​/​ ​ext.​ ​309 lfalivene@eastamwell.org 

Asst.: ​ ​​ ​Mike​ ​Casella​ ​/​ ​ext.​ ​343 mcasella@eastamwell.org 
 
Co-ed​ ​Soccer Coach:​ ​​ ​Chris​ ​Wonsor​ ​/​ ​ext.​ ​315 cwonsor@eastamwell.org 

Asst.: ​ ​Dave​ ​Rondesko​ ​/​ ​ext.​ ​218 drondesko@eastamwell.org 
 

Winter​ ​Sports​ ​Contacts: 
 
Girls​ ​Basketball Coach:​ ​​ ​Dave​ ​Rondesko​ ​/​ ​ext​ ​.218 drondesko@eastamwell.org 

Asst.:​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​Kathy​ ​Culbertson​ ​/​ ​ext.​ ​315 kculbertson@eastamwell.org 
 
Boys​ ​Basketball Coach:​ ​​ ​Mike​ ​Casella​ ​/​ ​ext.​ ​343 mcasella@eastamwell.org 
 
Cheerleading Coach:​ ​​ ​Lauren​ ​Falivene​ ​/​ ​ext.​ ​309 lfalivene@eastamwell.org 
 
Spring​ ​Sports​ ​Contacts: 
 
Baseball Coach:​ ​​ ​Chris​ ​Colt​ ​/​ ​ext.​ ​225 crcolt@eastamwell.org 
 
Softball Coach:​ ​​ ​Hillary​ ​DellaPenna​ ​/​ ​ext.​ ​233 hdellapenna@eastamwell.org 
 
 
Athletic​ ​Coordinator: Lori​ ​Daniel​ ​/​ ​ext.​ ​323 ldaniel@eastamwell.org 
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